| D1300 | 0002100 |
|---|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 600244622226 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 02/15/1301010010 **70.00 |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status | DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 13 MAR -4 PH 3: 50 |
| Office Use Only | S SAS |

Τ,

ļ



RECEIVED

2013 MAR -4 PM 1:32

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 18, 2013

SCOTT SANDOVAL 14734 PINE GLEN CIR LUTZ, FL 33559

SUBJECT: TAMPA BAY FOUR PILLARS CORPORATION Ref. Number: W13000009862

We have received your document for TAMPA BAY FOUR PILLARS CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 713A00003963

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentions DO ROV 6207 Tallahagana Florida 20214

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tampa Bay Four Pillais Corporation (proposed corporate NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

X \$70.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Scott Sandoval Name (Printed or typed)

14734 Pine Glen Cir

Lutz FL 33559 City State & Zin

813-368-5547 Davtime Telephone number

<u>SMSandove</u> Mail. USF. ed u E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| | 1 | | | |
|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| 1 [°] 1 <i>4</i> | | RTICLES OF INCO | | |
| ARTICLI The name of | EI NAME of the corporation shall be: | ampa, Bay | Four Pillars Corpor | ration |
| <u>ARTICLI</u> | II PRINCIPAL OFFICE | • / | 1 | |
| _ | Principal <u>street</u> address: 12109 Clear H | arbor Dr | Mailing address, if different is: | |
| _ | Tampa FL - | 33626 | | |
| <u>ARTICLI</u> | E III PURPOSE | 9°2 (| | lationship |
| | | | ster a positive re. | |
| | | | ed on multiple | |
| | ne corporatio | n will dev | elop a strong re | <u>lationship</u> |
| _ | etween the 1 | umpa 13ay a | rea and its men | iders. |
| <i>a</i> | | | | |
| ł. | | | <u> </u> | u |
| r | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| ARTICL | E IV MANNER OF ELECT | ON The manner in whic | th the directors are elected and appointed: | he Director |
| - Mem | bers will be ap | pointed by + | the president. | |
| | | | 1 | |
| <u>ARTICL</u> | | AND/OR DIRECTORS | | |
| Name and | Title: Harvey Mackle | - President Name and | Title: Donald Post Ad | visov/D |
| Address | 12109 Clear Ha | | 1531 West Lemons | |
| | Tampa, FL 3 | 3626 | # 6106 | _ |
| | | | | |
| Name and | Time Nan Rlymonfold | Bolz/D Name and | Tampa FL 33606 Title: Andrew J Glasnovici | - 6/N |
| | 2038 NULL | | 5248 W Kennedy Bl | $\frac{4}{2}$ |
| Address | _ | | | |
| , | Boca Ratonfl | | Tumpa F1 33609 | DIVISI 13 M |
| | 33 496 | | <u></u> | SECRE DIVISION 13 MAR |
| Name and | Title: | Name and | Title: | |
| Address | | Address: | | |
| | | | | STATE ORATION 4 3: 50 |
| | | | | 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 |
| | | | | (J) |

٤

•

٠

---- ---

| N | Name and Title: | |
|-----------------|-----------------|---|
| Address | Address: | · |
| ب ۲۰ | | |
| Name and Title: | Name and Title: | |
| Address | Address: | |
| | | |

ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: Address:

| Donald | Present | Bst_ | | _ |
|--------|---------|-------|-----|-------|
| 1531 | W. | Lemon | st. | #6106 |
| Tampa | | | | |

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR** The name and address of the Incorporator is: 1 Name:

Address:

٩.

4

| <u> 30011 .</u> | Jando | val |
|-----------------|-------|------------------|
| 14734 | Pine | <u>Glen Ci</u> r |
| Listy f | | _ |

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

2/11/2013 Date

<u>Z/ /2013</u> Date

.

MAR -4

PH မ္ပ 50

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator